900460546 08/01/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the mistakenly included Registration Number 3419591 and supporting document previously recorded on Reel 006335 Frame 0564. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900453549

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chemical Specialties LLC		03/19/2018	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Venator Chemicals LLC	
Street Address:	10001 Woodloch Forest Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2712453	OXY-SIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502515106 Email: jmull@stblaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Amber Harezlak Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/2044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2018

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0150

900460546



TRADEMARK REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0151

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475264

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHEMICAL SPECIALTIES		03/19/2018	Limited Liability Company:
LLC			NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VENATOR CHEMICALS LLC	
Street Address:	10001 Woodloch Forest Drive	
Internal Address:	SUITE 600	
City:	THE WOODLANDS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	901671	COPPER-COUNT
Registration Number:	2712453	OXY-SIX
Registration Number:	1299172	PREACT
Registration Number:	3419591	REST EASY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(650) 251-5027

Email:

ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name:

MARCELA ROBLEDO, ESQ.

Address Line 1:

SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2:

2475 HANOVER STREET

Address Line 4:

PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/2044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcela Robledo
SIGNATURE:	/mr/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2018

TRADEMARK

REEL: OPRACE 0564

REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0152

1,791,00 00,6116,14

Total Attachments: 3

source=Articles of Amendment (Chemical Specialties to Venator Chemicals) - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment (Chemical Specialties to Venator Chemicals) - Trademarks#page2.tif source=Articles of Amendment (Chemical Specialties to Venator Chemicals) - Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0153



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

CHEMICAL SPECIALTIES LLC

WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO

VENATOR CHEMICALS LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 12th day of March, 2018.





Scan to verify online.

Document Id: C201806403497 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 12th day of March, 2018.

Elaine J. Marshall

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: QQ&ADEMRAHME: 0566

REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0154

SOSID: 0096426
Date Filed: 3/12/2018 12:38:00 PM
Effective: 3/19/2018
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2018 064 03497

LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57D-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

- The name of the limited liability company is Chemical Specialties LLC.
- 2. The text of each amendment adopted is as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation shall be Venator Chemicals LLC."

- 3. The amendment was duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company.
- 4. This Amendment will be effective at 12:01 am (Eastern Time) on 19 MARCH ...

This the 5 day of MARCH, 2018.

Chemical Specialties LLC

Name:

Title:

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT AND CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

TRADEMARK

REEL: CORADENRAME: 0567

REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0155

U.S. TRADEMARKS/TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TITLE	APP. #/ REG. #
COPPERCOUNT	901671
OXY-SIX	2712453
PREACT	1299172
RES TEASY	3419591-7//

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0568 REEL: 006401 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 05/23/2018 RECORDED: 06/06/2018